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A. The 

B. The 

!',SSESSMENT OF CONTRIBUTIONS BY NON-MEMBER STATES 
TOWARDS THE 1971 EXPENSES OF THE UNITED NATIONS 

ACTIVITIES IN WHICH THEY PARTICIPATE 

I. Basis of assessment 

International Court of Justice 

Salaries and vrages . . . . . . . . . 
Common staff costs including home leave 

Travel on official business 

Printing . . . . . . . . 
Common services and permanent equipment 

Basis of 

Economic Commission for Asia and the Far 

Salaries and wages 

Common staff costs including home leave 

Travel on official business 

Printing . . . . . 

Common services and permanent equipment 

assessment 

East 

Basis of assessment 

C. The Economic Commission for Eurone 

Salaries and wages 

Common staff costs including home leave 

Travel on official business 

72-15613 

Expenditures 
and 

obli~ions 
$US 

993,000 

364,000 

1) 000 

34,000 

92,000 

1,496,000 

3,546,000 

1,112,000 

102,000 

98,000 

1,391,000 

6,249,000 

3,117~000 

768,000 

36,000 

I ... 
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Printing . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Common services: accommodation, conference services and 
general administrative costs ..•........ 

Basis of assessment 

D. International Control of Narcotic Drugs 

Salaries and wages 

Common staff costs including home leave 

Travel on official business 

Printing . . . . . 

Com~on services: accommodation, conference services and 
general administrative costs ......... . 

Basis of assessment 

E. United Nations Conference on Trade and Development 

Salaries and wages 

Common staff costs including home leave 

Travel on official business 

Printing . . . . . . . . . 
Common services and permanent equipment 

Basis of assessment 

F. United Nations Industrial Development Organization 

Salaries and wages 

Co~non staff costs including ho~e leave 

Travel on official business 

Printing . . . . . 

Comflon services and permanent equipment 

Basis of assessment 

Expenditures 
and 

obligations 
$US 

142,000 

3,113,000 

7,176,000 

748,200 

158,300 

151,500 

23 ,700 

1,624,000 

7,747,300 

1,682,300 

158,700 

588,900 

145,800 

10,323,000 

8,322,000 

2,152,000 

207,000 

308,000 

1,322,000 

12,311,000 

/ ... 
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The amounts included for the cost of common services for ECE and the 
International Control of Narcotic Drugs are calculated on the basis of workload 
data (in terms of pages of translation and typing and internal reproduction, 
number of meetings, space occupied and general administrative costs) prepared by 
the United Nations Office at Geneva. 

I . .. 
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II. Contributions payable by non-member States towards the 1971 expenses 
of the United Nations activities in which they participate ~/ 

Count_ry 

Federal 
Republic 
of Germany 

Holy See 

Liechtenstein 

Monaco 

Republic 

Percentage 
Rates b/ 

6.80 

0.04 

0.04 

0.04 

of Korea 0.11 

Republic of 
Viet-Nam 0.07 

San Marino 0.04 

Switzerland 0.84 

Inter-
national 
Court of 
Justice 
$1,496,000 

$US 

598 

598 

12,566 

13,762 

BASIS OF ASSESm1El\TT 

Economic Inter-
Commission Economic national 
for Asia Commission control of 
and the for narcotic 
Far East Europe drugs 
$6,249,000 $7,17fi,OOO $1,624,000 

$us S;us $us 

487,968 110,432 

650 

650 

6,874 1,786 

4,374 1,137 

13,642 

11,248 487,9~8 128,297 

~ Contributions have been rounded to the nearest dollar. 

United 
Nations United 
Conference Nations 
on Trade Industrial 
and Development 
Development organization 
$10,323,000 $12,311,000 Total 

$US $us $us 

701,964 837,148 2,137,512 

4,129 4,924 9,053 

4,129 4,924 10,301 

4,129 4,924 9,703 

11,355 13,542 33,557 

7,226 8,618 21,355 

4,129 - 4,727 

86,713 103,412 216,333 

823,774 977,492 2,442,541 

b/ Rates of assessment for 1971-1973 as established by General Assembly resolution 2654 (XXV) of 
4 December 1970. 




