

UNITED NATIONS

SECRETARIAT



ASSESSMENT OF CONTRIBUTIONS BY NON-MEMBER STATES TOWARDS THE 1971 EXPENSES OF THE UNITED NATIONS ACTIVITIES IN WHICH THEY PARTICIPATE

I. Basis of assessment		Expenditures and obligations \$US
A. The International Court of Justice		
Salaries and wages		993,000
Common staff costs including home leave		364,000
Travel on official business	•	13 000
Printing	•	34,000
Common services and permanent equipment	• •	92,000
common services and permanent equipment		
Basis of assessment		1,496,000
B. The Economic Commission for Asia and the Far East Salaries and wages		3,546,000 1,112,000 102,000 98,000 1,391,000 6,249,000
C. The Economic Commission for Europe Salaries and wages		3,117,000 768,000 36,000
72-15613		/

		Expenditures and obligations \$US
	Printing	142,000
	Common services: accommodation, conference services and general administrative costs	3,113,000
	Basis of assessment	7,176,000
D.	International Control of Narcotic Drugs	
	Salaries and wages	748,200
	Common staff costs including home leave	158,300
	Travel on official business	151,500
	Printing	23,700
	Common services: accommodation, conference services and general administrative costs	5 ¹ 42 , 300
	Basis of assessment	1,624,000
Ε.	United Nations Conference on Trade and Development	
	Salaries and wages	7,747,300
	Common staff costs including home leave	1,682,300
	Travel on official business	158,700
	Printing	588,900
	Common services and permanent equipment	145,800
	Basis of assessment	10,323,000
F.	United Nations Industrial Development Organization	
	Salaries and wages	8,322,000
	Common staff costs including home leave	2,152,000
	Travel on official business	207,000
	Printing	308,000
	Common services and permanent equipment	1,322,000
	Basis of assessment	12,311,000

ST/ADM/SER.B/213 English Page 3

The amounts included for the cost of common services for ECE and the International Control of Narcotic Drugs are calculated on the basis of workload data (in terms of pages of translation and typing and internal reproduction, number of meetings, space occupied and general administrative costs) prepared by the United Nations Office at Geneva.

II. Contributions payable by non-member States towards the 1971 expenses of the United Nations activities in which they participate a/

Country	Percentage Rates <u>b</u> /	Inter- national Court of Justice \$1,496,000	Economic Commission for Asia and the Far East \$6,249,000	Economic Commission for Europe \$7,176,000	Inter- national control of narcotic drugs \$1,624,000	United Nations Conference on Trade and Development \$10,323,000	United Nations Industrial Developmen organizatio \$12,311,00	t on
-		\$US	\$US	\$US	\$US	\$US	\$US	\$US
Federal Republic of Germany	6.80	_	-	487,968	110,432	701,964	837,148	2,137,512
Holy See	0.04	-	-	-	-	4,129	4,924	9,053
Liechtenstein	0.04	598	-	-	650	4,129	4,924	10,301
Monaco	0.04	_	-	-	650	4,129	4,924	9,703
Republic of Korea	0.11	-	6,874	-	1,786	11,355	13,542	33,557
Republic of Viet-Nam	0.07	-	4,374	-	1,137	7,226	8,618	21,355
San Marino	0.04	598	-	-	-	4,129	-	4,727
Switzerland	0.84	12,566	-	-	13,642	86,713	103,412	216,333
		13,762	11,248	487,968	128,297	823,774	977,492	2,442,541

a/ Contributions have been rounded to the nearest dollar.

 $[\]underline{b}$ / Rates of assessment for 1971-1973 as established by General Assembly resolution 2654 (XXV) of 4 December 1970.